FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton to Engrossed House Bill No. 44 by Representative Horton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "consist of" delete "<u>twelve</u>" and insert "<u>eleven</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

5 "A fire chief who is chief of a fire department participating in the system and who 6 is a member of the system, shall be elected in December, 1988 by a majority of the fire 7 chiefs of fire departments participating in the system, to take office January 1, 1989, to serve 8 until January 1, 1991, and his successor shall be elected for a term of five years, 9 commencing on January 1, 1991."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 2, line 28, after "by" delete "<u>a majority of the</u>" and insert "at least <u>six</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"Section 3. If House Bill No. 37 of this 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature is
enacted and becomes law, R.S. 11:2260(A)(2)(a)(ii) of this Act shall be amended as
provided in R.S. 11:2260(A)(2)(b) as provided by that Act."

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."